PINTO M. P. & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDITOR’S REPORT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNING BODY
OF KUSHT NIYANTRAN EVUM UNMOOLAN SAMITI, GREATER
NOIDA

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of KUSHT NIYANTRAN EVUM
UNMOOLAN SAMITI, Plot No. 11, Knowledge Park-1, Institutional Area, G.B.
Nagar Dist., GREATER NOIDA-201 308 as at 31% March, 2013 and the Income
and Expenditure Account together with the Receipts and Payments Accounts, for
the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These financial statements are the
responsibility of the management of Kusht Niyantran Evum Unmoolan Samiti. Qur
responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our
audit.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted
in India. These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting
the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the
management as well as evaluating the overall financial statements presentation.
We believe that our audit provides reasonable basis for our opinion.

We report that: -

A. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

B. In our opinion proper books of accounts have been kept by the society so far as
appears from our examination of the books.

C. The Balance Sheet, the Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and
Payments Account dealt with by this Report are in agreement with the Books
of Account.

D. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations
given to us, the accounts, read with the notes appearing thereon or attached
thereto give a true and fair view: -

i In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the Society as
at 31* March, 2013

ii. In the case of the Income and Expenditure of Surplus/Deficit for the
year ended on that date.
iil. In the case of the Receipts and Payments Accounts of the receipts and

payments for the period 1% April 2012 to 31* March 2013.

For Pinto M.P. & Associates,

Chartered Ac o\v untants.
Re ol QO6002N

. Pinto F.C.A.)
Partner
Membership No. 085006

- 5 SEP 201

304, Om Bhawan, 3583, Netaji Subhash Marg, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
Phone. : 23284965, 41563032 Fax:91-11-41563032
Email : camartinpinto@gmail.com / pinto@icai.org Website : www.pinto.co.in
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LIABILITIES

CAPITAL FUND:
Balance as per last B/S.
Less: Deficit

Committed Liabilities
Balance as per last B/S
Add:RNTCP Salary
Add:Loan from RCDA
Less: Liablities paid

Total ¥

(Fr. m:::< James)
Executive Director

KUSHT NIYANTRAN EVUM UNMOOLAN SAMITI, GREATER NOIDA

BALANCE SHEET OF GENERAL ACCOUNT AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2013

AMOUNT ~ ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS:
LAND & BUILDING
Balance as per last B/S

Addition during the year

8,76,307.55

32,40,310.00 (23,64,002.45)

18,39,849.00
34,35,013.00

2,00,000.00
17,20,269.00

GENERAL EQUIPMENTS

Balance as per last B/S
Less: Depreciation

37,54,593.00

MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS
Balance as per last B/S
Less: Depreciation

MOTOR CYCLE
Balance as per last B/S
Less: Depreciation

COMPUTERS
Additions during the Year
Less: Depreciation

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash

Cash at Bank
Advances

13,90,590.55 Total T

34,98,793.00
58,300.00

94,674.00
14,201.00

3,138.00
471.00

24,931.00
5,341.00

63,750.00
38,250.00

54,752.00
86,927.55
(24,37,412.00)

AMOUNT

35,58,093.00

80,473.00

2,667.00

19,590.00

25,500.00

(22,95,732.45)

13,90,590.55

Examined and found correct in accordance with the books of

for Pinto M.P & Associates
Chartered Ac@puntants
Firm Regn.

artin P. Pinto F.C.A)
Partner
Membership No. 085006

accounts and information's and explanations furnished to us.



EXPENDITURE

RNTC Utilization

Medical Supply
LT Salary

Office Expenses
Vehicle & Travel

General Exp
Bank charges

Admin.& Maintenance Staff
Medical Doctor Salary

Lab Technician salary
Vehicle Runing and Maitanar
Para-Medical Staff Salary

Office Expenses
Audit Fees
Medical Supplies
Staff Welfare Fund

Depreciation

Total X

(Fr. Sunny James)
Executive Director

KUSHT NIYANTRAN EVUM UNMOOLAN SAMITI, GREATER NOIDA

4,19,540.00
4,81,957.00
2,99,949.00
1,55,519.00

310.00
13,00,425.00
11,84,679.00

20,975.00
1,27,673.00
11,52,928.00
5,37,043.00
34,832.00
61,552.00
2,56,005.00

AMOUNT

13,56,965.00

46,76,422.00

58,263.00

60,91,650.00

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT OF GENERAL ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31

INCOME

Grant Received from RNTC Prog.

Contribution

Bank Interest

Excess of Expenditure over Income

Total T

-03-2013

AMOUNT

10,47,900.00

18,02,015.00

1,425.00

32,40,310.00

60,91,650.00

Examined and found correct in accordance with the books of
accounts and information's and explanations furnished to us.

for Pinto M.P & Associates
Chartered Accountapts
Firm Regn.

P. Pinto F.C.A)
Partner
Membership No. 085006

- 5 SEP 20W




KUSHT NIYANTRAN EVUM UNMOOLAN SAMITI, GREATER NOIDA
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT OF GENERAL ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2013

6,483.00
Cash at Bank 13,539.55
Advances (9,25,402.00)
General Contribution
Grant Received from RNTC Prog.
Bank Interest
Committed Liabilities
Other Salary 34,35,013.00
Loan from RCDA 2,00,000.00

Total ¥

L) e

(Fr. Sunny James)
Executive Director

AMOUNT

(9,05,379.45)

18,02,015.00
10,47,900.00

1,425.00

36,35,013.00

55,80,973.55

PAYMENT AMOUNT
ilization

Medical supply 4,19,540.00

LT Salary 4,81,957.00

Office Expenses 2,99,949.00

Vehicle & Travel 1,55,519.00 13,56,965.00
General Exp

Bank charges 310.00

Admin.& Maintenance Staff 13,00,425.00

Medical Doctor Salary 11,84,679.00

Lab Technician salary 20,975.00

Vehicle Runing and Maijtanance 1,27,673.00

Para-Medical Staff Salary 11,52,928.00

Office Expenses 5,37,.043.00

Audit Fees 34,832.00

Medical Supplies 61,552.00

Staff Welfare Fund 2,56,005.00 46,76,422.00
Fixed Assets

Land & Building 59,300.00

Computers 63,750.00 1,23,050.00

RNTCP Salary 2,20,269.00
Other salary 15,00,000.00 17,20,269.00

Cash 54,752.00
Cash at Bank 86,927.55
Advances (24,37,412.00) (22,95,732.45)
Total ¥ 55,80,973.55

Examined and found correct in accordance with the books of
accounts and information's and explanations furnished to us.
for Pinto M.P & Associates

Chartered Accolintants (BASEAS -
Firm Regn. Np. 008002N T

Membership No. 085006

P 2018



KUSHT NIYANTRAN EVUM UNMOOLAN SAMITI,GREATER NOIDA
WELFARE FUND
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2013

RECEIPTS AMOUNT

Opening Balances:

Cash in hand 58,481.00

Union Bank of India A/C No-421 30,661.00

Fixed Deposit 10,00,000.00

Advances ( Net) 8,10,402.00 18,99,544.00

Employee & Organisation contribution 5,12,010.00

Bank Interest 55,680.00
Total T 24,67,234.00

Quenger |

(Fr. Sunny James)
Executive Director

PAYMENTS

Staff Welfare Reimbursement

Bank charges

Closing Balances:

Cash in hand

Union Bank of India A/C No-42181
Advances ( Net)

Total T

AMOUNT
81,038.00

10.00

56,559.00
7,215.00
23,22,412.00

24,67,234.00

Examined and found correct in accordance with the books of
accounts and information's and explanations furnished to us.

for Pinto M.P & Assogiates
Chartered Account@nts

n P. Pinto F.C.A)
Partner
Membership No. 085006

> 2018




Grant

RECEIPT

(Fr. Sunny James)
Executive Director

Total T

KUSHT NIYANTRAN EVUM UNMOOLAN SAMITI, GREATER NOIDA
Proj:IMPLEMENTATION OF LEPROSY CONTROL PROGRAM IN BHANGEL DIST IN THE CATHOLIC
DIOCESE OF VARANASI
FUNDED BY ORDER DE MALTE
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 03 2013

AMOUNT

1,74,000.00

1,74,000.00

PAYMENTS AMOUNT

Staff Salaries

Medical doctor's 75,000.00

Cetre-in-Charge's 39,000.00

Field-in-Charge's 27,000.00

Lab Technician's 27,000.00 1,68,000.00

Conveyance/Travelling 6,000.00
Total % 1,74,000.00

Examined and found correct in accordance with the books of
accounts and information's and explanations furnished to us.
for Pinto M.P & Associates

Chartered Accountan
Firm Regn. No. 00§002N

in P. Pinto F.C.A)
Partner
Membership No. 085006

5 SEP 2013

.



